Illinois law.
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Section 1424.360  Notification of Change 

a)	Each organization licensee shall have the authority to change its hours of operation if the hours are different than provided in the licensee's racing dates application subject to notification to the Board.  The notification shall be made in writing and submitted to the Board's central office at least 30 days prior to the anticipated change of hours of operation. 

b) Each organization licensee shall have the authority to change prices charged for goods and services subject to notification to the Board.  Goods and services shall include, but not be limited to, admission prices, parking fees and official racing programs and shall exclude food, beverages, and merchandise.  The notification shall be made in writing and submitted to the Board's central office at least 30 days prior to the anticipated change.

c)	Each organization licensee shall have the authority to change prices charged for wagering products (subject to Sections 26 and 26.2 of the Act) subject to notification to the Board.  Wagering products shall include, but not be limited to, take-out or retention rates and minimum wager amounts.  The notification shall be made in writing and submitted to the Board's central office at least 30 days prior to the anticipated change.

d)	The Board may disapprove of any business practices by organization licensees identified in subsection (a), (b) or (c) if the Executive Director finds that such practices are detrimental to the public interest based upon industry standards (e.g., a national survey of comparable race tracks) or opposition from the public or interested parties. [230 ILCS 5/20.1]

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 6605, effective April 19, 2004)
